
2022-2023 Niagara University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-13   Conf: 16-4   Home: 8-4   Away: 9-7   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Parker, Aaliyah 29-29 829 28.6 184-458 .402 17-79 .215 106-135 .785 101 121 222 7.7 101 5 56 77 20 106 491 16.9
11 Parker, Angel 29-27 787 27.1 151-449 .336 43-153 .281 111-157 .707 33 84 117 4.0 76 1 95 127 4 91 456 15.7
12 O'Neil, Nickelle 29-29 684 23.6 64-189 .339 23-82 .280 17-35 .486 48 44 92 3.2 63 2 45 51 4 74 168 5.8
30 Faulcon, Sydney 30-1 330 11.0 67-127 .528 0-0 .000 24-33 .727 47 53 100 3.3 42 0 5 31 9 7 158 5.3
14 Yelle, Maddy 31-31 716 23.1 62-170 .365 4-26 .154 28-42 .667 45 27 72 2.3 77 4 29 50 0 47 156 5.0
23 Rutledge, Jade 27-24 649 24.0 47-141 .333 0-1 .000 32-62 .516 32 57 89 3.3 95 5 21 42 35 35 126 4.7
25 Glover, Saige 22-6 305 13.9 29-59 .492 0-0 .000 28-43 .651 34 33 67 3.0 43 0 8 22 8 18 86 3.9
04 Hicks, Ary 30-0 530 17.7 47-139 .338 8-28 .286 15-21 .714 40 26 66 2.2 41 0 48 36 2 30 117 3.9
21 Porter, Lore 25-2 295 11.8 28-92 .304 20-63 .317 8-11 .727 16 14 30 1.2 34 1 9 18 1 9 84 3.4
02 Jones, Brooklyn 28-2 453 16.2 35-109 .321 7-39 .179 13-20 .650 28 37 65 2.3 31 0 18 36 0 22 90 3.2
03 Roe, Lexie 10-0 59 5.9 8-20 .400 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 6 0 2 1 0 3 21 2.1
10 Strong, Amelia 22-0 173 7.9 12-45 .267 0-0 .000 12-18 .667 23 11 34 1.5 29 1 4 27 1 4 36 1.6
01 Fiddler, Shelby 24-0 187 7.8 9-56 .161 9-47 .191 0-0 .000 5 10 15 0.6 11 0 14 10 0 8 27 1.1
20 Dickerson, Marlie 30-4 278 9.3 8-41 .195 0-8 .000 7-16 .438 13 17 30 1.0 21 0 9 16 0 18 23 0.8
Total 31 6275 202.4 751-2095 .358 136-540 .252 401-593 .676 526 577 1103 35.6 670 19 363 574 84 472 2039 65.77
Opponents 6275 202.4 692-1543 .448 169-496 .341 469-632 .742 298 814 1112 35.9 578 20 461 870 126 259 2022 65.23

Team Statistics Niag OPP
SCORING 2039 2022
    Points Per Game 65.8 65.2
    Scoring Margin 0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 751-2095 692-1543
    Field Goal Pct .358 .448
3 POINT FG-ATT 136-540 169-496
    3PT FG Pct .252 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 401-593 469-632
    FT Pct .676 .742
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 15.1
REBOUNDS 1103 1112
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 35.9
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 363 461
    Assists Per Game 11.7 14.9
TURNOVERS 574 870
    Turnovers Per Game 18.5 28.1
    Turnovers Margin 9.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.5
STEALS 472 259
    Steals Per Game 15.2 8.4
BLOCKS 84 126
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 4.1
ATTENDANCE 5,798 13,008
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-483 16-813
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-948

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Niagara 471 465 520 554 29 2039
Opponents 508 484 510 498 22 2022

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 at Loyola Maryland W 64-55 405
11/12/22 LA SALLE L 64-83 426
11/16/22 at Colgate L 68-78 242
11/22/22 at Northwestern L 38-76 836
11/25/22 at Saint Mary's (CA) L 59-73 283
11/26/22 vs Maine L 57-73 55
12/02/22 at St. Bonaventure L 57-61 215
12/07/22 BUFFALO L 58-63 589

* 12/17/22 MARIST L 55-63 473
* 12/19/22 RIDER W 74-67 329
* 12/31/22 at Manhattan W 66-62 152
* 01/02/23 at Iona L 53-63 1,171
* 01/05/23 QUINNIPIAC W 67-64 1,103
* 01/07/23 SAINT PETER'S W 67-64 453
* 01/12/23 at Fairfield W 70-62 2,622
* 01/14/23 at Rider W 67-55 508
* 01/19/23 MANHATTAN W 74-70 319
* 01/25/23 CANISIUS W 82-70 501
* 01/28/23 at Mount St. Mary's W 73-54 1,115
* 02/02/23 IONA L 54-61 474
* 02/09/23 at Saint Peter's W 80-51 332
* 02/11/23 at Siena L 81-83 513
* 02/15/23 at Canisius W 75-58 878
* 02/19/23 FAIRFIELD W 65-56 419
* 02/23/23 at Quinnipiac W 63-58 434
* 02/25/23 at Marist W 74-56 1,843
* 03/02/23 SIENA W 86-62 296
* 03/04/23 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 61-52 416

03/08/23 vs Rider W 67-64 0
03/10/23 vs Manhattan L 68-81 2,788
03/16/23 at Green Bay L 52-84 1,459

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Niagara University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-4   Home: 8-2   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Parker, Aaliyah 18-18 505 28.1 117-273 .429 13-43 .302 61-80 .763 64 75 139 7.7 59 2 37 47 16 59 308 17.1
11 Parker, Angel 20-20 574 28.7 103-299 .344 31-102 .304 75-108 .694 28 66 94 4.7 50 0 76 97 2 70 312 15.6
12 O'Neil, Nickelle 20-20 485 24.3 47-139 .338 17-56 .304 13-26 .500 34 33 67 3.4 37 0 38 36 3 58 124 6.2
30 Faulcon, Sydney 19-1 184 9.7 50-82 .610 0-0 .000 16-23 .696 36 35 71 3.7 24 0 1 14 6 5 116 6.1
14 Yelle, Maddy 20-20 425 21.3 35-90 .389 1-13 .077 21-28 .750 26 15 41 2.1 50 3 15 31 0 33 92 4.6
23 Rutledge, Jade 16-13 353 22.1 30-91 .330 0-0 .000 13-24 .542 23 35 58 3.6 56 3 11 24 22 21 73 4.6
04 Hicks, Ary 19-0 325 17.1 31-87 .356 6-17 .353 14-19 .737 21 17 38 2.0 21 0 30 19 2 22 82 4.3
25 Glover, Saige 17-6 247 14.5 23-49 .469 0-0 .000 25-35 .714 27 25 52 3.1 33 0 6 19 6 16 71 4.2
02 Jones, Brooklyn 20-2 362 18.1 32-91 .352 7-32 .219 12-18 .667 24 33 57 2.9 20 0 16 31 0 18 83 4.2
21 Porter, Lore 20-0 234 11.7 23-70 .329 16-45 .356 8-11 .727 14 13 27 1.4 25 1 7 17 0 8 70 3.5
10 Strong, Amelia 17-0 151 8.9 10-38 .263 0-0 .000 12-18 .667 22 9 31 1.8 26 1 2 23 1 4 32 1.9
01 Fiddler, Shelby 13-0 73 5.6 5-27 .185 5-23 .217 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.5 5 0 5 5 0 4 15 1.2
20 Dickerson, Marlie 19-0 127 6.7 3-21 .143 0-7 .000 3-7 .429 4 9 13 0.7 8 0 4 5 0 8 9 0.5
03 Roe, Lexie 4-0 5 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 509-1357 .375 96-338 .284 273-397 .688 354 388 742 37.1 417 10 248 386 58 326 1387 69.35
Opponents 4050 202.5 414-970 .427 109-322 .339 294-394 .746 172 478 650 32.5 397 16 262 581 71 177 1231 61.55

Team Statistics Niag OPP
SCORING 1387 1231
    Points Per Game 69.4 61.6
    Scoring Margin 7.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 509-1357 414-970
    Field Goal Pct .375 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-338 109-322
    3PT FG Pct .284 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 273-397 294-394
    FT Pct .688 .746
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 14.7
REBOUNDS 742 650
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 4.6 –
ASSISTS 248 262
    Assists Per Game 12.4 13.1
TURNOVERS 386 581
    Turnovers Per Game 19.3 29.1
    Turnovers Margin 9.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.5
STEALS 326 177
    Steals Per Game 16.3 8.9
BLOCKS 58 71
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.6
ATTENDANCE 4,783 9,568
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-478 10-957
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Niagara 325 315 345 378 24 1387
Opponents 294 301 328 301 7 1231

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/17/22 MARIST L 55-63 473
12/19/22 RIDER W 74-67 329
12/31/22 at  Manhattan W 66-62 152
01/02/23 at  Iona L 53-63 1171
01/05/23 QUINNIPIAC W 67-64 1103
01/07/23 SAINT PETER'S W 67-64 453
01/12/23 at  Fairfield W 70-62 2622
01/14/23 at  Rider W 67-55 508
01/19/23 MANHATTAN W 74-70 319
01/25/23 CANISIUS W 82-70 501
01/28/23 at  Mount St. Mary's W 73-54 1115
02/02/23 IONA L 54-61 474
02/09/23 at  Saint Peter's W 80-51 332
02/11/23 at  Siena L 81-83 513
02/15/23 at  Canisius W 75-58 878
02/19/23 FAIRFIELD W 65-56 419
02/23/23 at  Quinnipiac W 63-58 434
02/25/23 at  Marist W 74-56 1843
03/02/23 SIENA W 86-62 296
03/04/23 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 61-52 416


